GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

No: EDN(TE)A(1)17/2009-III

Dated:Shimla-02, Jr Sept. 2019

NOTIFICATION

The Governor Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the Building Works Committee for Government Hydro Engineering College, Bandla (Bilaspur) as under:-

Dingini	The I is Reducation Vocational and	Chairman
I.	Dimetor Technical Education, Vocation	
	Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar	Member
II.	Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Bilaspur, H.P.	Member
III.	Construction audit committee's Chairman	Member
111.	Professor, Civil Engg. RGGEC Nagrota Bagwan	Member
IV.	Professor, Civil Eligg. ROOLE Rugrota 2-3	Member
V.	Superintending Engineer, HPPWD, Bilaspur	
	Superintending Engineer, I&PH, Bilaspur	Member
VI.	Superintending Engineer, for 1, 27	Member
VII.	Superintending Engineer, HPSEB, Bilaspur	
	Executive Engineer, Pollution Control Board,	Member
VIII.	Dile anun	
	Bilaspur Executive Engineer, Town Planning, Bilaspur	Member
IX.		Member
Х.	Divisional Forest Officer, Bilaspur	
NZT	Zonal Manager, National Project Construction	Member
XI.	a time Itd (NPCC) Zonal Office Stimma.	
VII	Director-cum-Principal, Govt. Hydro Engg. College,	Member
XII	Bandla (Bilaspur)	Secretary
	Daliaia (Diaz p)	

Terms and Conditions for the above Building Works Committee will be

as under:-

1) The committee will:-

- a. Supervise strategic planning in relation to building, interior furnishing etc. in accordance with the institutional objectives.
- b. Sort out inter-department issues so that bottlenecks/irritants, if any, during the construction can be resolved at the earliest.
- Undertake joint inspection and execution of work quality.
- d. Exercise such powers as may be entrusted by Board of Governors
- Hydro Engineering College from time to time.
- Take appropriate action, if in the opinion of the Chairman, Building Work Committee and the Member Secretary, Director-cum-Principal e. Hydro Engineering College, Bandla(Bilaspur), any emergency has arisen which requires immediate action to be taken and report the same to Building Work Committee and Board of Governors Hydro Engineering College in the forthcoming meeting.
- f. Ensure that construction is carried out as per the set milestones and in a time bound manner and that timelines are being met.

- g. Approve deviation & to allow substitute and extra items required at site & same may then be got approved from Board of Governors in next meeting.
- h. Co-ordinate between the Executing Agencies, the Directorate of Technical Education and the State Government.
- i. Meet quarterly to discuss and finalize the matters related to various construction activities.
- j. The report of the meetings shall be sent to the Government accordingly.
- 2) The attendance of two third of the members shall be compulsory for a successful quorum.
- 3) The members of the committee will be entitled for TA/DA as per instructions of the Department of Finance, Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 4) Any other expert as may be deemed fit may be called as Special Invitee(s) to advise the committee on selected issues.

By Order

Principal Secretary (T.E.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. EDN(TE)A(1)17/2009-III Dated: Shimla-02, 25^{1/5} Sept.2019 Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-174401
- 4. The Director-cum-Principal, Govt. Hydro Engineering College Bandla(Bilaspur), H.P.
- 5. All the members as above.
- 6. Guard file.



Deputy Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh